Claiborne Parish Police Jury

P.O. Box 270 Homer, Louisiana 71040-0270 318-927-2222 318-927-2727 fax

September 9, 2020

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Claiborne Parish Police Jury has a secured a Brownfield Cleanup Grant through LDEQ for the abatement of this property located at 1863 Main St., Haynesville, LA 71038.

The cleanup is scheduled to commence on Monday morning, September 21, 2020, on or about 4:00 am and is scheduled to be completed on the same day before 10:00 pm – weather permitting.

The work will be done by an LDEQ-certified contractor, Abatement Services, Inc., and the work site will be monitored by an LDEQ-certified project manager, Altec Environmental Consulting LLC. Additional information can be found at www.deq.louisiana.gov or https://edms.deq.louisiana.gov under Agency Interest (AI) No. 209680.

Any public questions or concerns can be directed to the Secretary-Treasurer of the Claiborne Parish Police Jury, Dwayne R. Woodard at the Police Jury: Office (318)927-2222 or (318)518-8490 cell

Email: sec-treas.cppj@claiborneparish.org.